

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2050/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch and ors.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Adv.

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv. vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 2, 3 and 6
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1, 4 and 5

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Ms. Nazir Fazal, learned assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 2, 3 and 6 and Mr. Deewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 4 and 5. They seek and are granted two weeks time to file reply.

List on 23.08.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu
09.08.2023
Paramjeet