

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.2050/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms.Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1, 4, and 5.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-2, 3 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
19.02.2024

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing
reply within two weeks.

List on **15.04.2024**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU

19.02.2024

Eva