

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2050/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-2, 3, and 6.
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1, 4 and 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.07.2024)

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted three weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 10.09.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
30.07.2024
Eva