

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2050/2023

**Anirudh Chand Katoch and
others**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravi Dogra, Advocate vice
Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel
to Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

10.09.2024

The respondents have not filed the counter affidavit in terms of previous orders.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 05.11.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

10.09.2024

Michal Sharma/PS