

Serial No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2050/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.11.2024)

- 01.** Respondents, despite having been granted last one more opportunity vide order dated 10.09.2024, have chosen not to file the counter affidavit, as such, in view of the said order, their right to file the same stands closed.
- 02.** List for consideration on **05.12.2024**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.11.2024

Bunty