

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.2050/2023

Anirudh Chand Katoch & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Gayatri Jamwal, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(16.04.2026)**

1. Pursuant to the directions of this Court in order dated **08.05.2025**, Patwari Marh is said to have remained present all along the day.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for enabling examination of the Patwari along with revenue record requisitioned by this Court, as such, Patwari concerned is directed to remain present alongwith the revenue record in terms of order dated **08.05.2025** on the next date of hearing.
3. List on **06.05.2026**, with liberty to mention.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
16.04.2026**  
Sneha